
SIMONSIDE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
LOCAL GOVERNING BODY 2025-6 

Please note that all governors may attend all meetings. 

Autumn  2025 Spring 2026 Summer 2026 

Full LGB Meetings Thursday 2 October  at 4 pm 

Focus - school performance and data.


Thursday 13 November at 4 pm 

MAT Agenda 

Thursday 8 January at 4 pm 


Thursday 5 February at 4 pm 

MAT Agenda 

Thursday 21 May at 4 pm 


Thursday 2 July at 4 pm

MAT Agenda 

MAT Chairs Forum Tuesday 7 October 10 am TBC Tuesday 2 June 10 am 

 Policy review meetings Tuesday 23 September at 3.30 pm

Safeguarding and Child Protection, 
SEND and information, Health and 
Safety 


Tuesday 11 November at 3.30 pm

RSE, Online safety 

Tuesday 6 January at 3.30 pm 

Behaviour

Inclusion and suspensions 

Tuesday 23 June at 3.30 pm

Supporting pupils with medical needs 
in school

Supporting pupils with medical needs 
who are unable to attend school 

Curriculum meetings Thursday 2 October 4 pm

As full LGB above

Thursday 22 January 2026 9 am 
onwards 

Learning Walk - focus to be confirmed 

Governor meeting to follow 

Thursday 9 June 

1.30 Learning walk 

Focus SEMH/ inclusion 

Interventions, continuous provision, 
Lighthouse 

2.30 pm pupil voice SEMH children 

3 pm SENDCo presentation 

Safeguarding Tuesday 4 November 

1 pm SCR

1.30 Governor walk about 

2.30 Pupil voice

3.30 Behaviour and attitudes 


Website monitoring by individual 
governors 


Pupil voice - to be arranged 

Thursday 9 June

As above 


